阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of this specification is not implied. Absolute
maximum ratings apply individually only, not in combination.
ORDERING GUIDE
Standard Devices G Range Branding
AD22300  ± 35g AD22300
AD22301  ± 70g AD22301
AD22302 ± 70g X, ± 35g Y AD22302
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
8-Pin LCC
Z
(Dimensions are nominal only.  For tolerances, see the Package Outline Drawing for this part.)
Pin AD22300/01 Description
1 NC No internal connection
2 NC No internal connection
3 COM Common (connected to package lid)
4 Self-Test Self Test Input
5 NC No internal connection
6 Xout Voltage Output X
7 Vdd Power Supply
8 Vdd2 Power Supply
Pin AD22302 Description
1 Vdd3 Power Supply
2 Yout Voltage Output Y
3 COM Common(connected to package lid)
4 Self-Test Self Test Input
5 NC No internal connection
6 Xout Voltage Output X
7 Vdd Power Supply
8 Vdd2 Power Supply
All minimum and maximum specifications are guaranteed; typical values are not guaranteed nor tested. Product characteristics and specifications are subject to change
without notice.  Analog Devices assumes no obligation regarding future manufacturing unless otherwise agreed to in writing. Patents pending.   Rev. 03 5
Theory of Operation
The ADXL78 family provides a fully differential sensor structure and circuit path, resulting in the industry’s highest
resistance to EMI/RFI effects.  This latest generation uses electrical feedback with zero force feedback for improved
accuracy and stability.  The sensor resonant frequency is significantly higher than the signal bandwidth set by the on-chip
filter, avoiding the signal analysis problems caused by resonant peaks near the signal bandwidth.
Figure 1 is a simplified view of one of the differential sensor elements. Each sensor includes several differential capacitor
unit cells.  Each cell is composed of fixed plates attached to the substrate, and movable plates attached to the frame.
Displacement of the frame changes the differential capacitance, which is measured by the on-chip circuitry.
MOVABLE
FRAME
  A
C
C
EL
ER
AT
IO
N
Figure 1. Simplified View of Sensor Under Acceleration
UNIT FORCING
CELL
UNIT SENSING
CELL
MOVING